85
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG2000SFI-2B
Innovative
L&J Engineering, the company with the first Absolute Optical Encoder has raised the bar on the competition once again
with the MCG 2000SFI (Smart Flash Infrared series) Transmitter.  Using the L&J WinGaugeTM gauging system or the

     	 9  - GPE No Housing
	 A  - GSI 2500
	 ORDERING GUIDE Smart Flash Infrared Transmitter
MCG 2000SFI
88
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG2000SFI-2B
TABLE II - INPUTS AND TEMPERATURE
	 CD
     	 00  - None
     	 02  - Average Temperature*
	 05  - 4-20mA Input (non-isolated)
	 10  - GPE 31422, 31423, TP 600
	 11  - Spot Temperature
	 14  - Spot Temperature w/ Barriers
	 17  - 4-20mA with Spot Temperature
	 36  - 4-20mA with Average Temperature*
	 Calibration Type (Pl or Cu) is software-
	 selectable in this model. The default is Platinum.
	 *Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature
	 and a MCG 350/351 Average Temperature
	 bulb (Ordered Separately)
TABLE III - SWITCHES
	 EF
     	 00  - None
	 01  - Two CAM Switches
	 02  - Three CAM Switches
	 03  - Four CAM Switches
	 04  - Five CAM Switches
	 05  - Six CAM Switches
	 11  - Two CAM Switches (DPDT)
	 12  - Three CAM Switches (TPDT)
	 20  - 2 Relays, 1 Amp @ 125 VAC
	         (alarm relay) (Hi & HiHi only)
	 21  - 4 Relays, 1 Amp @ 125 VAC
	         (alarm relay) (Lo, LoLo, Hi, HiHi)
TABLE IV - OUTPUT
	 GH
     	 00  - L&J Tankway
	 01  - 4-20mA Output
	 02  - L&J Tankway and 4-20mA Output
	 03  - L&J Tankway and Ground Level Display*
	 04  - Parallel Output
	 06  - Dual 4-20mA, Level & Temp
	 07  - L&J Tankway and Parallel
	 08  - Varec 1800, 1900 (4-Wire,1/2 Duplex)
	 09  - Varec 1600, (20 Wire Matrix)
	 10  - GPE 31422, 31423 Protocols
	 11  - Modbus on L&J Tankway
	 12  - RGL/NMC Interface
	 13  - 4-20mA Output and Ground Level Display*
	 14  - Modbus on RS-485 (2-wire)
	 15  - Enraf Interface
	 16  - HART
	 17  - HART, and 4-20mA Output
TABLE IV - OUTPUT (Continued)